

2841 Plaza Pl, Suite 130 Raleigh, NC 27612 919-784-9030 www.nconewater.org

SCHOLARSHIP HISTORY

The Carol Bond Fund is a memorial scholarship fund, which was created by NC One Water in cooperation with employees of the City of Raleigh, N.C.

This scholarship fund commemorates the late Carol Bond and her lifelong devotion to environmental education.

Carol was one of the first certified Environmental Educators in the state of North Carolina. Carol also served on many NC One Water committees.

The fund supports scholarships and grants that encourage interest in environmental education.

HOW TO APPLY

All applications must be submitted online at www.nconewater.org/StudentApplication

All required forms, listed below, must be uploaded through the online system no later than March 25, 2022, for application to be considered.

RECOMMENDATION LETTERS

Two letters from college instructors. Signed letters must be submitted online by instructors at www.nconewater.org/ScholarshipRecLetter

ESSAY

Why are you studying a curriculum with a focus on water environment, and what contributions do you hope to make that will improve the water environment? (Maximum 800 words)

TRANSCRIPT

Official transcript with college/university seal

THE CAROL BOND FUND/NC SAFEWATER Community College Scholarship — 2022-2023

AWARD

One \$1,000 scholarship plus free attendance to the 2022 NC One Water (formerly NC AWWA-WEA) Annual Conference

EDUCATION LEVEL/INSTITUTION

Pursuing a degree at a community college in North Carolina

PROGRAM/COURSE OF STUDY

Environmental science or environmental education

CUMULATIVE GPA

Greater than 2.75 (on a 4.0 scale)

CITIZENSHIP AND RESIDENCY

Must be a U.S. citizen

MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS

Preference will be given to members of an NC One Water/NC AWWA-WEA student chapter.

RENEWAL ELIGIBILITY

This scholarship cannot be renewed; however, recipients are welcome to reapply for the scholarship annually.

PAYABLE TO

Paid directly to financial office of recipient's educational institution

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

The applicant must not be related to scholarship sponsors nor employed by such sponsors and not an employee of nor related to officer or director of NC One Water, nor to any member of the Endowment Committee.

ADDITIONAL NOTES

Please do not submit any additional materials with your application. Materials that are not requested will not be reviewed nor will they be returned to you.

Notification letters will be mailed to all applicants by June 1, 2022. If you have not received notification by July 1, please contact Carol Clark at 919-784-9030, ext. 809 or cclark@nconewater.org.

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY MARCH 25, 2022

NC One Water (formerly NC AWWA-WEA) is a volunteer association dedicated to providing water and wastewater education, training, and service to protect public health and the environment. All scholarships are made possible by the NC Safewater Endowment Fund.